

## RESOLUTION NO. 061-2019

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 604 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #018-2019 applicable to represented and unrepresented employees, and Section 601 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #260-2018 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish the salary for all authorized positions within the County; and

**WHEREAS**, this Resolution is correcting a typographical error on Resolution 224-2014, which established the salary for the Elections Worker – Extra Help classification; and

**WHEREAS**, the County's salary schedule displayed the correct salary for the Elections Worker – Extra Help classification since the adoption of Resolution 224-2014.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt adopt this Resolution amending Resolution 224-2014 with the corrected salary for the Elections Worker – Extra Help classification as set forth below, effective upon Board adoption.

Salary Correction				
Job Class. No.	Bargaining Unit	Classification Title	Old Salary Range	New Salary Range
2610	EH	Elections Worker – Extra Help	\$12.05 - \$14.65 \$2,087 - \$2539	\$12.05 - \$14.64 \$2,088.67 - \$2537.60

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the \_30th\_day of \_April \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2019, by the following vote of said Board:

Aves: Veerkamp, Frentzen, Parlin, Novasel

Attest:

James S. Mitrisin

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

by. Vol vol

Deputy Clerk

Noes: None Absent: Hidahl

Sue Novasel, Chair, Board of Supervisors